
erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

Sideways  2023

Name: Gesamt: 17.3. 12.5. 11.8. 20.10. 24.11. Abzgl. 1 Streicher

1 Leenen, Ralf 395 100 100 999 95 100 395
2 Quadt, Hans 375 90 90 95 100 999 375
3 Jaros, Gunter 425 86 82 72 90 95 353
4 Vester, Marcel 398 66 78 90 78 86 332
5 Hupperich, Volker 404 82 75 75 82 90 329
6 Hentschel, Volker 325 75 86 82 999 82 325
7 Baum, Friedhelm 312 78 62 86 86 999 312
8 Lindenberg, Thomas 290 95 95 100 999 999 290
9 Vester, Frank 266 62 60 66 999 78 266

10 Schell, Bianca 240 56 55 60 69 999 240
11 Pünder, Gerald 207 72 66 69 999 999 207
12 Reimann, Andreas 191 58 69 64 999 999 191
13 Mundus, Frank 172 60 54 58 999 999 172
14 Bestgen, Michael 147 999 72 999 75 999 147
15 Hupperich, Ben 139 64 999 999 999 75 139
16 Schell, Frank 134 999 999 62 72 999 134
17 Wiehle, Dieter 133 69 64 999 999 999 133
18 Henseler, Wolfgang 112 54 58 999 999 999 112
19 Flamme, Stephan 78 999 999 78 999 999 78
20 Savio, Patrick 72 999 999 999 999 72 72
21 Diederichs, Axel 69 999 999 999 999 69 69
22 Schmitz, Toni 56 999 56 999 999 999 56
23 Kämpfe, Frank 55 55 999 999 999 999 55



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

1. Sideways  2023 17.03.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 194,10 194,10 9,274 100
2 Lindenberg, Thomas 193,60 0,50 0,50 193,60 9,298 95
3 Quadt, Hans 190,24 3,86 3,36 190,24 9,462 90
4 Jaros, Gunter 189,17 4,93 1,07 189,17 9,515 86
5 Hupperich, Volker 188,80 5,30 0,37 188,80 9,534 82
6 Baum, Friedhelm 188,18 5,92 0,62 188,18 9,565 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 183,10 11,00 5,08 183,10 9,831 75
8 Pünder, Gerald 181,78 12,32 1,32 181,78 9,902 72
9 Wiehle, Dieter 179,96 14,14 1,82 179,96 10,002 69

10 Vester, Marcel 178,77 15,33 1,19 178,77 10,069 66
11 Hupperich, Ben 176,31 17,79 2,46 176,31 10,209 64
12 Vester, Frank 173,74 20,36 2,57 173,74 10,360 62
13 Mundus, Frank 166,42 27,68 7,32 166,42 10,816 60
14 Reimann, Andreas 163,76 30,34 2,66 163,76 10,992 58
15 Schell, Bianca 160,04 34,06 3,72 160,04 11,247 56
16 Kämpfe, Frank 158,76 35,34 1,28 158,76 11,338 55
17 Henseler, Wolfgang 147,60 46,50 11,16 147,60 12,195 54

56

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

1. Sideways  2023 17.03.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 194,1 31 32,1 32 33 33 33
BMW M1 9,520 9,324 9,140 9,119 8,994 8,906
Lindenberg, Thomas 193,6 32 31 32 33,6 33 32
Ferrari 9,466 9,432 9,093 9,072 9,064 9,016
Quadt, Hans 190,24 31 31 32 32 33,24 31
Ferrari 9,477 9,525 9,132 9,239 9,119 9,270
Jaros, Gunter 189,17 30 31 32 31 32 33,17
BMW M1 9,542 9,489 9,202 9,341 9,048 9,063
Hupperich, Volker 188,8 30,8 31 31 32 32 32
Lancia Stratos 9,510 9,595 9,189 9,292 9,129 9,205
Baum, Friedhelm 188,18 31 30 32,18 31 32 32
BMW M1 9,649 9,644 9,225 9,393 9,153 9,170
Hentschel, Volker 183,1 30 29 30 31,1 32 31
BMW M1 10,037 9,986 9,606 9,644 9,533 9,425
Pünder, Gerald 181,78 28 29,78 31 31 31 31
Ferrari 10,016 9,899 9,608 9,598 9,423 9,411
Wiehle, Dieter 179,96 28 30 30 30 31 30,96
Ford Capri 10,153 9,944 9,698 9,581 9,415 9,312
Vester, Marcel 178,77 27 29,77 31 31 30 30
BMW M1 10,318 10,027 9,648 9,591 9,716 9,600
Hupperich, Ben 176,31 29,31 29 29 30 30 29
Porsche 10,093 10,035 9,590 9,659 9,627 9,573
Vester, Frank 173,74 27 28 28,74 30 30 30
Ford Capri 10,295 10,310 9,911 9,759 9,609 9,625
Mundus, Frank 166,42 27 27 28 28 28 28,42
Ford Capri 10,777 10,667 10,252 10,005 10,319 10,447
Reimann, Andreas 163,76 29 24 23 30,76 30 27
Toyota Celica 9,929 9,968 9,629 9,637 9,604 9,746
Schell, Bianca 160,04 28,04 28 30 25 30 19
Ford Capri 10,467 10,229 9,660 9,918 9,648 9,548
Kämpfe, Frank 158,76 25 25 27,76 27 27 27
Ford Capri 11,476 11,158 10,224 10,386 10,235 10,451
Henseler, Wolfgang 147,6 29 18 30 31 31,6 8
Ford Capri 9,917 9,976 9,546 9,588 9,345 9,541
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

2. Sideways  2023 12.05.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 196,31 196,31 9,169 100
2 Lindenberg, Thomas 192,96 3,35 3,35 192,96 9,328 95
3 Quadt, Hans 192,63 3,68 0,33 192,63 9,344 90
4 Hentschel, Volker 189,11 7,20 3,52 189,11 9,518 86
5 Jaros, Gunter 188,34 7,97 0,77 188,34 9,557 82
6 Vester, Marcel 188,24 8,07 0,10 188,24 9,562 78
7 Hupperich, Volker 187,53 8,78 0,71 187,53 9,598 75
8 Bestgen, Michael 187,46 8,85 0,07 187,46 9,602 72
9 Reimann, Andreas 184,66 11,65 2,80 184,66 9,748 69

10 Pünder, Gerald 184,04 12,27 0,62 184,04 9,780 66
11 Wiehle, Dieter 183,8 12,51 0,24 183,80 9,793 64
12 Baum, Friedhelm 183,37 12,94 0,43 183,37 9,816 62
13 Vester, Frank 182,53 13,78 0,84 182,53 9,861 60
14 Henseler, Wolfgang 181,4 14,91 1,13 181,40 9,923 58
15 Schmitz, Toni 179,28 17,03 2,12 179,28 10,040 56
16 Schell, Bianca 174,78 21,53 4,50 174,78 10,299 55
17 Mundus, Frank 170,04 26,27 4,74 170,04 10,586 54

56
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

2. Sideways  2023 12.05.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 196,31 31 32,31 33 34 33 33
BMW M1 9,478 9,289 9,043 8,917 8,947 8,792
Lindenberg, Thomas 192,96 31 31 32 32,96 33 33
Ferrari 9,653 9,392 9,202 9,152 9,091 8,868
Quadt, Hans 192,63 31,63 32 31 32 33 33
Ferrari 9,410 9,292 9,104 9,063 9,114 8,945
Hentschel, Volker 189,11 30 31,11 31 33 32 32
BMW M1 9,590 9,442 9,337 9,122 9,209 9,150
Jaros, Gunter 188,34 30 31 32 31 32 32,34
Ford Capri 9,818 9,517 9,296 9,277 9,146 9,130
Vester, Marcel 188,24 30 31 31 31 32 33,24
BMW M1 9,809 9,651 9,414 9,304 9,174 9,102
Hupperich, Volker 187,53 31 29 31,53 32 32 32
Lancia Stratos 9,723 9,563 9,305 9,254 9,055 9,083
Bestgen, Michael 187,46 30 30 32,46 32 31 32
Nissan 9,692 9,562 9,306 9,279 9,240 9,257
Reimann, Andreas 184,66 30 30,66 31 31 30 32
Toyota 9,876 9,710 9,385 9,296 9,420 9,427
Pünder, Gerald 184,04 29 30 31 32,04 31 31
Ferrari 10,002 9,690 9,527 9,440 9,304 9,252
Wiehle, Dieter 183,8 29,8 30 30 31 31 32
Ford Capri 10,073 9,806 9,366 9,301 9,471 9,201
Baum, Friedhelm 183,37 29 30 32 32 31,37 29
BMW M1 9,707 9,694 9,232 9,271 9,249 9,259
Vester, Frank 182,53 29 29 31,53 31 31 31
BMW M1 10,185 10,050 9,599 9,640 9,457 9,450
Henseler, Wolfgang 181,4 29,4 30 30 31 31 30
Ford Capri 10,078 9,787 9,540 9,525 9,572 9,557
Schmitz, Toni 179,28 29 29 30 30 31 30,28
Lancia Stratos 10,129 9,920 9,572 9,417 9,532 9,439
Schell, Bianca 174,78 27 29 28 30,78 30 30
Lancia Beta Montecarlo 10,479 10,085 9,902 9,729 9,712 9,580
Mundus, Frank 170,04 27 28 28 29 29,04 29
Ford Capri 10,462 10,357 10,096 9,879 9,893 9,600
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

3. Sideways  2023 11.08.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Lindenberg, Thomas 191,37 191,37 9,406 100
2 Quadt, Hans 191,32 0,05 0,05 191,32 9,408 95
3 Vester, Marcel 190,32 1,05 1,00 190,32 9,458 90
4 Baum, Friedhelm 189,49 1,88 0,83 189,49 9,499 86
5 Hentschel, Volker 188,74 2,63 0,75 188,74 9,537 82
6 Flamme, Stephan 187,04 4,33 1,70 187,04 9,624 78
7 Hupperich, Volker 187,00 4,37 0,04 187,00 9,626 75
8 Jaros, Gunter 186,09 5,28 0,91 186,09 9,673 72
9 Pünder, Gerald 184,92 6,45 1,17 184,92 9,734 69

10 Vester, Frank 183,85 7,52 1,07 183,85 9,791 66
11 Reimann, Andreas 180,30 11,07 3,55 180,30 9,983 64
12 Schell, Frank 178,62 12,75 1,68 178,62 10,077 62
13 Schell, Bianca 175,12 16,25 3,50 175,12 10,279 60
14 Mundus, Frank 168,95 22,42 6,17 168,95 10,654 58

62
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

3. Sideways  2023 11.08.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Lindenberg, Thomas 191,37 30 32,37 33 32 32 32
9,523 9,385 9,181 9,183 9,154 9,165

Quadt, Hans 191,32 31 32 32 33,32 31 32
9,458 9,165 9,191 9,086 9,070 9,167

Vester, Marcel 190,32 30 31 32,32 32 32 33
9,788 9,514 9,353 9,139 8,976 9,076

Baum, Friedhelm 189,49 30 31 32 32,49 33 31
9,678 9,466 9,184 9,317 9,168 9,086

Hentschel, Volker 188,74 31,74 31 31 32 31 32
9,617 9,424 9,280 9,123 9,253 9,187

Flamme, Stephan 187,04 30 31 32 31 32,04 31
9,738 9,591 9,386 9,314 9,172 9,293

Hupperich, Volker 187 30 30 32 32 31 32
9,762 9,512 9,506 9,224 9,392 9,126

Jaros, Gunter 186,09 30 31 31 31 31 32,09
9,664 9,439 9,426 9,265 9,276 9,272

Pünder, Gerald 184,92 28 30,92 30 32 32 32
9,922 9,620 9,588 9,345 9,378 9,331

Vester, Frank 183,85 28,85 30 31 32 30 32
9,981 9,631 9,426 9,480 9,348 9,246

Reimann, Andreas 180,3 30 30 31 31 29,3 29
9,957 9,745 9,449 9,338 9,708 9,720

Schell, Frank 178,62 28 30 30 30 29,62 31
10,234 9,882 9,590 9,456 9,494 9,335

Schell, Bianca 175,12 28 29 29 30 29 30,12
10,326 9,892 9,786 9,586 9,776 9,506

Mundus, Frank 168,95 27 27 28,95 27 29 30
10,695 10,273 10,035 10,311 9,709 9,770
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

4. Sideways  2023 20.10.23 Fusselring 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Quadt, Hans 193,40 193,40 9,307 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 193,22 0,18 0,18 193,22 9,316 95
3 Jaros, Gunter 191,70 1,70 1,52 191,70 9,390 90
4 Baum, Friedhelm 187,63 5,77 4,07 187,63 9,593 86
5 Hupperich, Volker 187,02 6,38 0,61 187,02 9,625 82
6 Vester, Marcel 186,90 6,50 0,12 186,90 9,631 78
7 Bestgen, Michael 181,42 11,98 5,48 181,42 9,922 75
8 Schell, Frank 180,66 12,74 0,76 180,66 9,963 72
9 Schell, Bianca 171,05 22,35 9,61 171,05 10,523 69

10 Sandmeier, Michael 0,00 0,00
66
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

4. Sideways  2023 20.10.23 Fusselring 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Quadt, Hans 193,40 37 39,4 39 39 39
Ferrari 9,526 9,164 9,106 9,086 9,068
Leenen, Ralf 193,22 37,22 39 39 39 39
BMW M1 9,526 9,292 9,173 9,099 8,981
Jaros, Gunter 191,7 38 38 38,7 39 38
BMW M1 9,448 9,238 9,122 9,210 9,041
Baum, Friedhelm 187,63 36,63 38 37 38 38
BMW M1 9,682 9,482 9,360 9,197 9,317
Hupperich, Volker 187,02 36 37 37 38 39,02
Lancia Stratos 9,698 9,429 9,345 9,241 9,181
Vester, Marcel 186,9 36 37 37 38,9 38
BMW M1 9,803 9,389 9,374 9,345 9,251
Bestgen, Michael 181,42 36 35 37 37 36,42
Nissan Skyline 9,727 9,627 9,411 9,360 9,392
Schell, Frank 180,66 34 35,66 37 38 36
Ford Capri 10,160 9,781 9,542 9,412 9,578
Schell, Bianca 171,05 33 34 34 35,05 35
Lancia Beta Montecarlo 10,367 10,064 9,863 9,796 9,794
Sandmeier, Michael 176,63 24 38 37,63 38 39
Ford Capri / Dummy mit eigenen Reifen 9,520 9,180 9,298 9,138 8,801
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

5. Sideways  2023 24.11.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 195,06 195,06 9,228 100
2 Jaros, Gunter 192,43 2,63 2,63 192,43 9,354 95
3 Hupperich, Volker 190,41 4,65 2,02 190,41 9,453 90
4 Vester, Marcel 189,54 5,52 0,87 189,54 9,497 86
5 Hentschel, Volker 188,04 7,02 1,50 188,04 9,572 82
6 Vester, Frank 187,16 7,90 0,88 187,16 9,617 78
7 Hupperich, Ben 186,75 8,31 0,41 186,75 9,639 75
8 Savio, Patrick 181,71 13,35 5,04 181,71 9,906 72
9 Diederichs, Axel 172,48 22,58 9,23 172,48 10,436 69

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.11.23

5. Sideways  2023 24.11.23 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 195,06 32 32 32 33 33 33,06
BMW M1 9,447 9,138 9,001 8,864 9,085 9,028
Jaros, Gunter 192,43 31 32,43 33 33 31 32
BMW M1 9,453 9,083 9,008 9,208 9,188 9,171
Hupperich, Volker 190,41 30 31 33 32,41 32 32
Lancia Stratos 9,761 9,308 9,130 9,108 9,197 9,348
Vester, Marcel 55,938 9,738 9,345 9,182 9,143 9,222 9,308
BMW M1 9,836 9,643 9,431 9,471 9,386 9,285
Hentschel, Volker 188,04 30 32 32,04 32 31 31
BMW M1 9,703 9,367 9,143 9,153 9,258 9,363
Vester, Frank 187,16 31 31 31 31 32,16 31
BMW M1 9,842 9,409 9,335 9,244 9,370 9,451
Hupperich, Ben 186,75 29 31 32 32 31,75 31
Ford Capri 9,699 9,333 9,251 9,159 9,352 9,346
Savio, Patrick 181,71 30 29 30 31 31,71 30
Toyota Celica 9,716 9,431 9,279 9,269 9,297 9,384
Diederichs, Axel 172,48 27 27 30 30 29,48 29
Ford Mustang 10,330 10,464 9,771 9,746 9,934 9,883
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